

HERSHEY TRUST COMPANY WELCOMES NEW VICE PRESIDENT, INVESTMENT OPERATIONS AND PORTFOLIO ANALYTICS

HERSHEY, Pa., July 10, 2023 -- Hershey Trust Company ("HTC") announced today that Muzzamil Mussani, CFA has been named Vice President of Investment Operations and Portfolio Analytics.

Mr. Mussani joins Hershey Trust Company from Advocate Health Care in Downers Grove, IL where he spent the last 9 years in the investment operations department most recently serving as Director of Investment Operations. During his 17 ½ year career in investment operations and portfolio management, Mr. Mussani has served in various roles as a strategic partner and leader in the investment management sector. He is a graduate of the Institute of Business Management in Karachi, Pakistan where he earned a Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration majoring in Finance. Mr. Mussani earned his Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA) credential in 2010.

"We are thrilled to have Muzzamil join our team to build this critical function in the investment department. His experience and expertise in building investment operations teams from the ground up will position us well to serve the Hershey mission with excellence," stated Leslie K. Lenzo, CFA, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Investment Officer of Hershey Trust Company.

About Hershey Trust Company

Founded in 1905 by Milton S. Hershey, Hershey Trust Company is a Pennsylvania-chartered trust company that serves as Trustee of, and investment advisor to, the Milton Hershey School Trust, the M.S. Hershey Foundation, and the Hershey Cemetery Perpetual Care Trust. By providing top-tier trust and investment management services, Hershey Trust Company helps these trusts, and the organizations they support, achieve their long-term goals in advancing the legacy and vision of Milton and Catherine Hershey in perpetuity.

For more information, visit hersheytrust.com

SOURCE Hershey Trust Company CONTACT Laura Minteer, Vice President, Corporate Services, 717-520-1135